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RESOLUTION NAMING DEPOSITORIES # /3 949 it 2=
BE IT RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors in Woodbury County, lowa: That we do hereby
designate the following named banks to be depositories of the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed
the amount named opposite each of said designated depositories and Tina Bertrand, Woodbury County
Treasurer is hereby authorized to deposit the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate
the amounts named for said banks as follows, to wit:

NAME OF DEPOSITORY

U.S. Bank

Security National Bank
First Interstate Bank
Wells Fargo Bank
PeoplesBank
Northwest Bank
Primebank

Great Southern Bank
Pioneer Bank

Sloan State Bank
Valley Bank & Trust
BankFirst

First National Bank
United Bank of lowa
United Bank of lowa
Liberty National Bank
Availa Bank

Central Bank
MidStates Bank

SCSB

SO RESOLVED this

LOCATION

Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sergeant Bluff, lowa
Sloan, lowa
Danbury, lowa
Hornick, lowa
Correctionville, lowa
Moville, lowa
Anthon, lowa

Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sioux City, lowa
Sergeant Bluff, lowa

Danbury, lowa

2025

MAXIMUM DEPOSIT
In the effect

Prior
resolution

$50,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
5,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
1,500,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
25,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000

5,000,000

MAXIMUM DEPOSIT

under the
resolution

$50,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
5,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
1,500,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
25,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000

$5,000,000

Mark Nelson, Mefnber
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Matthew A.-Ung, Member
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David Dietrich, Member

ot T Coper

Kent Carper, I\lember



