## RESOLUTION NAMING DEPOSITORIES # 13, 949

11/4/25

BE IT RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors in Woodbury County, Iowa: That we do hereby designate the following named banks to be depositories of the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed the amount named opposite each of said designated depositories and <u>Tina Bertrand, Woodbury County Treasurer</u> is hereby authorized to deposit the Woodbury County funds in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate the amounts named for said banks as follows, to wit:

the amounts named for said banks as follows, to wit:		MAXIMUM DEPOSIT In the effect	MAXIMUM DEPOSIT
NAME OF DEPOSITORY	LOCATION	Prior <b>resolution</b>	under the resolution
U.S. Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	\$50,000,000	\$50,000,000
Security National Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	100,000,000	100,000,000
First Interstate Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	100,000,000	100,000,000
Wells Fargo Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	50,000,000	50,000,000
PeoplesBank	Sioux City, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
Northwest Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	50,000,000	50,000,000
Primebank	Sioux City, Iowa	50,000,000	50,000,000
Great Southern Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
Pioneer Bank	Sergeant Bluff, Iowa	10,000,000	10,000,000
Sloan State Bank	Sloan, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
Valley Bank & Trust	Danbury, Iowa	1,500,000	1,500,000
BankFirst	Hornick, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
First National Bank	Correctionville, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
United Bank of Iowa	Moville, Iowa	10,000,000	10,000,000
United Bank of Iowa	Anthon, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
Liberty National Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	25,000,000	25,000,000
Availa Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	10,000,000	10,000,000
Central Bank	Sioux City, Iowa	10,000,000	10,000,000
MidStates Bank	Sergeant Bluff, Iowa	5,000,000	5,000,000
SCSB	Danbury, Iowa	5,000,000	\$5,000,000

SO RESOLVED this	day of	2025	WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Michelle K Skaff County Audito/Decorder

Deputy

Mark Nelson, Member

Daniel Bittinger

Matthew A. Ung, Member

David Dietrich, Member

Kent Carper, Member